Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total
*Mail decrease reflects re
Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2011

January
2010

2,613,156
3,816,742

0
6,429,898

107
230
0

337

2,613,263
3,816,972

0
6,430,235

2,054
3,393
1,982

983
8,412

108,693 108,868
110,562 109,559
219,255 218,427

2,049,755
3,024,294

699,259
5,773,308

464,024
760,958
0
1,224,982

porting change by FedEx.

2,513,779
3,785,252

699,259
6,998,290

2,138
3,078
1,993

808
8,017

% Change 2011 2010

-0.16% 108,693 108,868
0.92% 110,562 109,559
0.38% 219,255 218,427

27.49% 2,613,156 2,049,755
26.20% 3,816,742 3,024,294
-100.00% 0 699,259
11.37% 6,429,898 5,773,308

-99.98% 107 464,024
-99.97% 230 760,958

0 0
-99.97% 337 1,224,982

3.96% 2,613,263 2,513,779
0.84% 3,816,972 3,785,252
-100.00% 0 699,259
-8.12% 6,430,235 6,998,290

-3.93% 2,054 2,138
10.23% 3,393 3,078
-0.55% 1,982 1,993
21.66% 983 808

4.93% 8,412 8,017

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

-0.16%
0.92%
0.38%

27.49%
26.20%
-100.00%
11.37%

-99.98%
-99.97%

-99.97%

3.96%
0.84%
-100.00%
-8.12%

-3.93%
10.23%
-0.55%
21.66%

4.93%

Fiscal Year to Date

2011 2010

979,203 962,282
977,207 952,386
1,956,410 1,914,668

20,098,637 15,362,818
30,523,547 22,905,802

0 1,514,408
50,622,184 39,783,028

550 3,970,193
1,362 5,360,133
0 0
1,912 9,330,326

20,099,187 19,333,011
30,524,909 28,265,935

0 1,514,408
50,624,096 49,113,354

15,736 16,773
25,288 23,839
15,979 15,703

5.305 3.800
62,308 60,115

% Change

1.76%
2.61%
2.18%

30.83%
33.26%
-100.00%
27.25%

-99.99%
-99.97%

-99.98%

3.96%
7.99%
-100.00%
3.08%

-6.18%
6.08%
1.76%

39.61%
3.65%




