## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2011	2010	% Change	2011	2010	% Change		2011	2010	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	108,693	108,868	-0.16%	108,693	108,868	-0.16%		979,203	962,282	1.76%	
Deplaned	<u>110,562</u>	<u>109,559</u>	0.92%	<u>110,562</u>	<u>109,559</u>	0.92%		<u>977,207</u>	<u>952,386</u>	2.61%	
Total	219,255	218,427	0.38%	219,255	218,427	0.38%		1,956,410	1,914,668	2.18%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	2,613,156	2,049,755	27.49%	2,613,156	2,049,755	27.49%		20,098,637	15,362,818	30.83%	
Deplaned	3,816,742	3,024,294	26.20%	3,816,742	3,024,294	26.20%		30,523,547	22,905,802	33.26%	
Through	<u>0</u>	699,259	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>699,259</u>	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,429,898	5,773,308	11.37%	6,429,898	5,773,308	11.37%		50,622,184	39,783,028	27.25%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	107	464,024	-99.98%	107	464,024	-99.98%		550	3,970,193	-99.99%	
Deplaned	230	760,958	-99.97%	230	760,958	-99.97%		1,362	5,360,133	-99.97%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	337	1,224,982	-99.97%	337	1,224,982	-99.97%		1,912	9,330,326	-99.98%	
*Mail decrease reflects re	porting change	by FedEx.									
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned		2,513,779	3.96%	2,613,263	2,513,779	3.96%		20,099,187	19,333,011	3.96%	
Deplaned	3,816,972	3,785,252	0.84%	3,816,972	3,785,252	0.84%		30,524,909	28,265,935	7.99%	
Through	_	699,259	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	699,259	-100.00%		<u>0</u>	<u>1,514,408</u>	-100.00%	
Total	6,430,235	6,998,290	-8.12%	6,430,235	6,998,290	-8.12%		50,624,096	49,113,354	3.08%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,054	2,138	-3.93%	2,054	2,138	-3.93%		15,736	16,773	-6.18%	
Air Taxi	3,393	3,078	10.23%	3,393	3,078	10.23%		25,288	23,839	6.08%	
General Aviation	,	1,993	-0.55%	1,982	1,993	-0.55%		15,979	15,703	1.76%	
Military	<u>983</u>	<u>808</u>	21.66%	<u>983</u>	<u>808</u>	21.66%		<u>5,305</u>	<u>3,800</u>	39.61%	
Total	8,412	8,017	4.93%	8,412	8,017	4.93%		62,308	60,115	3.65%	